

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## CONTACT

Johnna Rogers, Marketing Manager Allen Engineering Corporation 870-759-2905 johnna.rogers@alleneng.com

## Allen Engineering Corporation (AEC) Welcomes Third Generation Leadership



Pictured (L to R) Jay Allen (CEO & 2<sup>nd</sup> Generation Leadership), Lesle Allen (Secretary of the AEC Board of Directors, Wife to Jay and Mother of Daniel) Mary Ann Allen (Co-Founder, Chairwoman of the Board, and Grandmother of Daniel) & Daniel Allen (Customer Service Manager & 3<sup>nd</sup> Generation Leadership)

(Paragould, AR, October 28, 2024) – Allen Engineering Corporation (AEC) is thrilled to announce Daniel Allen as the new Customer Service Manager. AEC, a leading family-owned concrete equipment manufacturer, is eager to welcome Daniel as he represents the third generation of the Allen family to join the company.

"Daniel's return to Allen Engineering as the 3<sup>rd</sup> generation leader symbolizes a legacy of excellence, innovation, and our family's dedication to our customers," says CEO Jay Allen, Daniel's father. "His extensive experience, both outside and within our organization, provides unique insights that make him a valuable asset to our team. As we continue to uphold our family values and drive for continuous improvement, I have full confidence in Daniel's ability to lead us into the future."

Mary Ann Allen, Co-Founder, Chairwoman of the Board, and Grandmother of Daniel also shared her thoughts on this significant moment for AEC. "As a family-owned company, we take pride in welcoming Daniel as part of our legacy. His dedication to AEC is a testament to our commitment to grow and evolve while upholding our core values."

Having grown up in the company, Daniel developed a passion for AEC's innovation and dedication to quality. His journey at AEC began at a young age, holding various roles within the company before serving in the Army National Guard. He then attended the University of Arkansas where he earned a degree in Ag Business, before gaining experience in the field and honing his skillset. At the AEC 60<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Celebration, Daniel returned to Allen Engineering Corporation as part of the AEC Leadership Training Program where he received hands-on experience from each department.









After completing the AEC Leadership Training Program, Daniel's motivation and expertise led to his promotion to Customer Service Manager.

Allen Engineering Corporation is excited to commemorate its 60th anniversary with the appointment of Daniel Allen as Customer Service Manager. AEC's rich history began humbly in 1964 as a ready-mix concrete operation run by Dewayne and Mary Ann Allen in Piggott, Arkansas. Today, AEC is a leading concrete equipment designer, manufacturer, and distributor worldwide. We have the utmost confidence in maintaining our core values of being customer and contractor focused with Daniel at the helm of our Customer Service division. Looking ahead, we cannot wait to see where this next generation of leadership will take us.

## **About Allen Engineering Corporation (AEC):**

Allen Engineering Corporation is headquartered in Paragould, Arkansas USA. The company designs, engineers, manufactures, and markets concrete equipment with the number one goal of Total Customer Satisfaction. AEC is a family-owned, American provider of high-quality equipment sold and rented through a network of dealers and rental centers worldwide.

###







